1
Compact Cylinders/Double Clevis Pivot Bracket
Series CQ2/CQS
Time to design rotating bracket saved.
Improved amount of mounting freedom
Can be mounted to an installed double clevis cylinder.
Added pivot brackets for double clevis.
(For ø12 to ø100)

2
Double Clevis Pivot Bracket Dimensions/Part No.
Bore size ø12 to ø25 Without auto switch, With auto switch
Bore size ø32 to ø100 Without auto switch, With auto switch
Applicable Cylinders/Double Clevis Pivot Bracket Part No. (mm)
Model Bracket
part no. Bore size Stroke
range
A
CN
Hexagon socket
head cap screw for
mounting pivot bracket
(Accessory) Without auto switch With auto switch
CQ2
CQ-C032 32 5 to 50
75, 100
5 to 50
75, 100
10 to 50

60°
70°
70°
6.6
6.6
9
11
13.5
13.5
M6 x 12 L
M6 x 14 L
M8 x 16 L
M10 x 20 L
M12 x 30L
M12 x 30L
CQ-C040 40
CQ-C050 50
CQ-C063 63
CQ-C080 80
CQ-C100 100
The double clevis pin and retaining ring are not included.
Applicable Cylinders/Double Clevis Pivot Bracket Part No. (mm)
Model Bracket
part no.